BOARD OF GARRETT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PUBLIC MEETING

Monday, December 2, 2024

Meeting was also Live Streamed at https://www.facebook.com/garrettcountygovernment/

IN ATTENDANCE

Chairman Paul C. Edwards Commissioner Ryan S. Savage Commissioner S. Larry Tichnell

County Administrator Kevin G. Null

CALL TO ORDER OF PUBLIC SESSION at 4:00 PM

PRAYER & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Invocation by Pastor Jeff Kroll

PUBLIC SESSION

- 1. Mr. Null indicated there was no addition or deletion to the Public Meeting Agenda. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Savage, which was seconded by Commissioner Tichnell, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Agenda for December 2, 2024.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Savage, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, approved the Public Meeting Minutes of November 19, 2024.
- 3. **RECOGNITION:** This meeting was Pastor Kroll's last meeting to give the invocation for the Board of County Commissioners Public Meetings. He will be moving from the area. The Board of County Commissioners thanked Pastor Kroll for his many blessings for the county and presented him with a certificate of commendation.
- 4. **RECOGNITION: NORTHERN GARRETT HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL TEAM.** The Board of County Commissioners recognized the Northern Garrett High School Football Team on its regional championship and advancement to the State Championship Game in the Maryland State 1A Football Playoffs. This is the first time the Northern Garrett Huskies have played in the championship game.
- 5. **INTRODUCTION:** The Board of County Commissioners recognized the newly appointed Garrett County Health Officer Jennifer Hare.
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS: None
- 7. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
 - The Board of Garrett County Commissioners announced that the next Public Meeting will be held on Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. at the Garrett County Courthouse.

ADJOURNMENT: The Board of County Commissioners, on a motion by Commissioner Tichnell, which was seconded by Commissioner Savage, and made unanimous by Chairman Edwards, adjourned the Public Meeting at 4:13 P.M.

Attest:	By Order of the Board,
KEVIN G. NULL	PAUL C. EDWARDS, Chairman
County Administrator	Board of County Commissioners